TRC Field Sample No. Sample No. Sampling Location

| Collection Start Date | Sample Volume(m?’) |Ana|yte Analytical Method

Lab

Lab Sample Receipt Date

PAHs (BAP-equivalent) Concentration (ng/m3)

PAHS-ST1-7/14/10 G0G160483001 |Southwest Area (sidewalk bridge level)
PAHS-ST4-7/14/10 G0G160483003 Northwest Area (street-level)
PAHS-ST20-7/14/10 G0G160483005 Northeast Area, Sidewalk Bridge
PAHS-ST200-7/14/10 G0G160483009 Station 20 Field Duplicate

130 Liberty Street Deconstruction Project

Target Air Quality Levels
EPA Site Specific Trigger Levels

7/14/10
7/14/10
7/14/10
7/14/10

412.5
403.8
405.3
389.1

PAHs
PAHs
PAHs
PAHs

8270C SIM
8270C SIM
8270C SIM
8270C SIM

PAHs

TestAmerica-SAC
TestAmerica-SAC
TestAmerica-SAC
TestAmerica-SAC

7/16/10
7/16/10
7/16/10
7/16/10

Exceeds Target

Exceeds EPA

34 Air Quality Site Specific | Comments
3,400 Levels Trigger Levels
<6.0 No No
<6.3 No No
<6.3 No No
<6.5 No No
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